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WITH LIFTING HANDLES

CABLE STOCKINGS ON ALL CABLES, 8mm SS 316

J-BOLTS FOR PUMP CONTROL LEVEL ELECTRODE, OVERFLOW ELECTRODE,
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ACCESS OPENING 1300x1600

TO ALLOW CONNECTION TO

BY-PASS VALVE

ACCESS OPENING 900x1480 TO

ALLOW FOR REMOVAL OF PUMPS

WITH MINIMUM 150mm CLEARANCE

ALL ROUND

COAT WET WELL INTERNAL

CONCRETE SURFACES WITH

SIKAGARD 62 OR FOSROC

NITOMORTAR ELS

AS PER SPECIFICATION

4
5

0
7

0
0

4
4

9

Ø50 CONDUIT TO

CONTROL CABINET

1
5

9
9

151

150

R975

R1175

DESIGN UNIT

COUNCIL OFFICES

TUMBULGUM ROAD,

MURWILLUMBAH,

NEW SOUTH WALES 2484

PHONE

FAX

WEBSITE           www.tweed.nsw.gov.au

02 6670 2400

02 6672 7513

ISSUE AMENDMENT DETAILS
INITIALS DATE

DESIGN ENGINEER

DATE

PLAN TITLE:

PROJECT:

DRAWING NUMBER:

ACAD FILE No: 

100 mm 40mm20mm mm30 50
mm

mm mm100 200150 mm mm 250 mm

DESIGN MANAGER

DATE

DRAWN

SCALE

ENGINEERING & OPERATIONS DESIGN UNIT

A

1520 16

4

5
7 86

4

5 7 8

109

13

12

9

6 13
11

14

-

A

SCALE 1:40 (A3)

A

-

A

-

1:40 (A3)

SECTIONAL PLAN

SCALE 1:40 (A3)

SECTION

S.D.220-04

2.0m DIAMETER PUMP STATION

(SHEET 4 OF 6 SHEETS)

SECTIONAL PLAN & SECTION 'A'

SEWERAGE WORKS STANDARDS

SCALE: A1 SHEET 1:20, A3 SHEET 1:40

1.61.20.80.4  m2.00
0.2

6

21 22 9

NOTES:

1. REFER TO THE PIPEWORK SCHEDULE IN

DWG S.D.220-06 FOR PIPEWORK DETAILS

SHOWN THUS       .

2. ENSURE THAT ALL VALVES WITHIN THE

VALVE PIT ARE ACCESSIBLE FROM ABOVE

WITHOUT THE NEED TO REMOVE THE BEAM.

3. THE FLOWMETER IS TO BE LOCATED A

MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10 x DIAMETER OF

THE MAIN FROM ANY UPSTREAM FITTING &

A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 5 x DIAMETER OF

THE MAIN FROM ANY DOWNSTREAM FITTING

& INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S 

RECOMMENDATIONS.

4. THE ISOLATION VALVE IS TO BE LOCATED

AT LEAST 5 x THE DIAMETER OF THE MAIN

DOWNSTREAM OF THE FLOWMETER.
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ORIGINAL ISSUE (NEW SHEET - PREVIOUSLY PART OF S.D.220/03. FLOWMETER
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B PIPEWORK UPGRADED & NOTES AMENDED
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MAY 2022
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06.2015

C DROP PIPE ADDED TO INLET
A.K.R. 09.2015

D
REMOVED ACCESS LADDER AND AMENDED NOTES S.K.J 03.2019

E ACCESS COVERS AMENDED
S.K.J 03.2019

F ACCESS COVERS TYPE AMENDED
J.M.M. 06.2021

G PUMP FLUSH VALVE REMOVED & ACCESS COVERS CLASS AMENDED
C.A.H. 05.2022
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